ORM PTO-1595 (Rev 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. PTO 11/701851 02/02/2007 02-28-2007



103376531

## 05-mMAR-256 (G)

RECORDATION FORM ( PATENTS OF			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  DAMRONGRIT PIYABONGKARN JAE Y. LEW JOHN A. GROGG ROBERT J. KYLE  Execution Date(s) January 29, 2007, January 29, 2007, January 31; 2007, January 31, 2007  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: Bradley J. Diedrich Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44114  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed	ocument is being filed together with a new Application.  B. Patent No.		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: EATON CORPORATION  Attomey: BRADLEY J. DIEDRICH  Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT  Street Address: EATON CENTER  1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE  City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1      Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00      Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Phone Number: 216-523-4132 Fax Number: 216-479-7015 Email Address: BradleyJDiedrich@Eaton.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-24-3  Authorized User Name Eaton Corporation		
9. Signature. Eignature	2/2/07 Date		
BRADLEY J. DIEDRICH	Total number of pages comprising cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) sho	uld be faved to (702) 306 5005 or mailed to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 02/27/2007 MJAMA1 00000195 050275 11701851

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0120** 



Attorney Docket No.: 05-MAR-256

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, DAMRONGRIT PIYABONGKARN, of 319 Cherry Hill Trail, Medina, in the County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota, and JAE Y. LEW, of 19840 Waterford Place, Shorewood, in the County of

Page 1 of 2



		T.S. Leur	
1		Inventor Signature, JAE Y. LEW	-
State of Minuesot	م ) SS:	L'Ontoi Gigindiaic, UAE 1: EE V	
County of: Handa	, 55. 4 )		
State of: Minues of County of: Hemepir	1 )		
		2007 1-6	
On this day or_	-Janmuary	2007, before me personally appeared JAE Y. oregoing instrument and who acknowledged to	LEW to
me personally known as tr	ie individual who executed the i	oregoing instrument and who acknowledged t	to me that
he executed the same of h	is own free will for the purposes	therein set forth.	•
<i>₽<b>₽₽₽₽₽₽</b>₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽</i>	<b>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</b>	$\cap$ ./ .	
) DA	vi Hensel 🔋 💮 💮	Jan Nersel	
NCHAIN DIE	LIC - MINNESOTA 🖇	U Notary Public	
2 02264345	0	, ,	
(SEA)	NECTRES 01-31-2010 \$	1/31/2010	
	,		
: 		la sel A	
		of the group	_
		nventor Signature, JOHN A. GROGG	
1 / /		ar of to: organizato, to III / 11. pirco o	
State of: Michigai	∩ ) SS:	graduate, voint (j. priodo	
State of: Michigal County of: Palhou	へ )SS: わ )	J. J	
_	(1 ) SS: ロ )	d a	
_	(1 ) SS: ロ )	d a	Α.
On this 315± day of	(1 ) SS: (1 ) Tanuary ,	2007, before me personally appeared <b>JOHN</b> .	A.
On this 315± day of GROGG to me personally	Tanuary, known as the individual who e	2007, before me personally appeared <b>JOHN</b> accuted the foregoing instrument and who ack	A.
On this 3/5± day of GROGG to me personally	(1 ) SS: (1 ) Tanuary ,	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN accuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.	mowledged
On this 3/5± day of GROGG to me personally	Tanuary, known as the individual who e	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN accuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.	mowledged
On this 3/5± day of GROGG to me personally	Tanuary, known as the individual who e	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.	mowledged
On this 315± day of GROGG to me personally	Tanuary, known as the individual who e	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN accuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.	mowledged
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the	Tanuary, known as the individual who e same of his own free will for th	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public	mowledged
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the	Tanuary, known as the individual who e	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public	mowledged
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the	Tanuary, known as the individual who e same of his own free will for th	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public	mowledged
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the	Tanuary, known as the individual who e same of his own free will for th	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  1007/887 PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTAR	mowledged
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the	Tanuary, known as the individual who e same of his own free will for th	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  A 23 2017  RECLEMENTARY PLANTS	MOL POS
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the	Tanuary, known as the individual who e same of his own free will for th	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  A 23 2017  RECLEMENTARY PLANTS	MOL POS
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the	Tanuary  known as the individual who e same of his own free will for the	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING IN COUNT	MOL POS
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the	Tanuary  known as the individual who e same of his own free will for the  My Commission Expires:	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  A 23 2017  RECLEMENTARY PLANTS	MOL POS
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the	Tanuary  known as the individual who e same of his own free will for the	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING IN COUNT	MOL POS
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the	Tanuary  known as the individual who e same of his own free will for the  My Commission Expires:	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING IN COUNT	MOL POS
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the (SEAL)  State of: Michigan County of: Carrier	My Commission Expires:  () SS:  Tanuary  known as the individual who e same of his own free will for the same of his own free will be s	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack a purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING MICOUNT  NOTARY	MOLE POS MOLE POS MANUEL POS MANU
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the (SEAL)  State of: Michigan County of: Carrow day of day of day of	My Commission Expires:  (SS:  (No.)  Tanuary  (known as the individual who e same of his own free will for the same of his own free will for t	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING INCOMP  NOTARY PLEASE  PROCESS  ACTING INCOMP  NOTARY PLEASE  ACTING INCOMP  NOTARY PLEASE  ACTING INCOMP  NOTARY PLEASE  ACTING INCOMP  ACTING INCOMP  NOTARY PLEASE  ACTING INCOMP  ACTING INCOMP  ACTING INCOMP  NOTARY PLEASE  ACTING INCOMP  ACTING INCOMP	MOLL POS MOLL POS MOSTATE OF MI MOSTATE OF M
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the (SEAL)  State of: Management County of: Carrest day of KYLE to me personally known and control of the county known and cou	My Commission Expires.  O SS:  Who is a standard of the same of his own free will for the same of his own fr	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY FUEL TO COMPANY PUBLIC ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY FUEL TO COMPANY PUBLIC ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY FUEL TO COMPANY PUBLIC ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY FUEL TO COMPANY PUBLIC ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY FUEL TO COMPANY PUBLIC ACTING IN COUNT  ACTING IN COUNT  2007, before me personally appeared ROBER auted the foregoing instrument and who acknown acknowledges the country of the country	MOLL POS MOLL POS MOSTATE OF MI MOSTATE OF M
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the (SEAL)  State of: Management County of: Carrent day of KYLE to me personally known and continuous continu	My Commission Expires.  O SS:  Who is a standard of the same of his own free will for the same of his own fr	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY FUEL TO COMPANY PUBLIC ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY FUEL TO COMPANY PUBLIC ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY FUEL TO COMPANY PUBLIC ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY FUEL TO COMPANY PUBLIC ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY FUEL TO COMPANY PUBLIC ACTING IN COUNT  ACTING IN COUNT  2007, before me personally appeared ROBER auted the foregoing instrument and who acknown acknowledges the country of the country	MOLL POS MOLL POS MOSTATE OF MI MOSTATE OF M
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the (SEAL)  State of: Management County of: Carrent day of KYLE to me personally known and continuous continu	My Commission Expires:  (SS:  (No.)  Tanuary  (known as the individual who e same of his own free will for the same of his own free will for t	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY PLEASE  NOTAR	MOLL POS MOLL POS MOSTATE OF MI MOSTATE OF M
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the (SEAL)  State of: Management County of: Carrow day of KYLE to me personally kn	My Commission Expires.  O SS:  Who is a standard of the same of his own free will for the same of his own fr	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY PLEASE  NOTAR	MOLL POS MOLL POS MOSTATE OF MI MOSTATE OF M
(SEAL)  State of: Michigan County of: Canada On this 31 day of KYLE to me personally kr	My Commission Expires.  O SS:  Who is a standard of the same of his own free will for the same of his own fr	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING IN COUNT  NOTARY PLEASE  NOTAR	MOLL POS MOLL POS MOSTATE OF MI MOSTATE OF M
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the (SEAL)  State of: Michigan County of: Canada day of KYLE to me personally kr	My Commission Expires:  (I) SS:  (I) Tanuary  (I) Known as the individual who expires:  (I) My Commission Expires:  (I) SS:  (I) SS:  (I) Own as the individual who execute of his own free will for the point of the	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING A	MOLL POS MOLL POS MOSTATE OF MI MOSTATE OF M
On this 31 st day of GROGG to me personally to me that he executed the (SEAL)  State of: Management County of: Carrow day of KYLE to me personally kn	My Commission Expires.  O SS:  Who is a standard of the same of his own free will for the same of his own fr	2007, before me personally appeared JOHN recuted the foregoing instrument and who ack the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  ACTING A	MOLL POS MOLL POS MOST BIATE OF MI MOST COLLADIN MOST COLA

Page 2 of 2

MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME COUNTY OF CALKOUN

MIT COMMISSION DEFIRES AD 29, 2012

ACTING TH COUNTY OF CALK OWN

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0122** 

**RECORDED: 02/02/2007**